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Degree Plan 

 

 

UNDERGRADUATE PREREQUISITES  Credit Grade ORU or Prerequisites                  

Prior Courses with "C" or better are accepted  Hours Earned Transferred  

 ACT 215  Principles of Financial Accounting I  3       

 ACT 216 Principles of Managerial Accounting II 3     ACT 215 

 BUS 201or 202 Economics I or II (II preferred) 3       

 BUS 325  Business Law I 3     BUS 201 or  202 

 CSC 112  Microcomputer Applications in Business 3       

 FIN 338 Financial Management 3   ACT 216; BUS 201; MAT 232 

 MAT 232  Elementary Statistics 3       

 MGT 130  Principles of Management 3       

 MKT 130  Principles of Marketing 3       

TOTAL PREREQUISITE HOURS 27    

 

PROFICIENCY COURSES   Offered 
 

 GBUS 572  Business Ethics 2   Fall/Spring  

 GBUS 504  Communications in Contemporary Business 3   Fall/Spr/Sum  

 

MBA COURSE REQUIREMENTS    
 

 GBUS 574  Competitive Business Intelligence*** 2   Fall  

 GMGT 561  Management in a Globalized Era* 3   Fall/Spring MGT 130 

 GACT 562  Managerial Accounting* 3   Fall/Spring ACT 216 

 GFIN 563  Finance* 3   Fall/Spring FIN 338 

 GMKT 564 Marketing Management* 3   Fall/Spring MKT 130, MGT 130  

 GBUS 565  Strategic Management** 3 
  

Fall/Spring 
GMGT 561, GMKT 564, 

  GACT 562, GFIN 563 

 GBUS 566  Management Simulation** 1   Fall/Spring  

 GBUS 582  Managerial Economics 3   Fall/Spring BUS 201 or BUS 202 

 GMGT 585  Quantitative Management 3   Fall/Spring MAT 232 

 GBUS 598  Research Methodology 3   Fall/Spring  

 GTHE 510  Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry 2   Fall/Spring   

 GBUS 699 Graduate Business Seminar**** 0   Fall/Spring   

 Elective^   3       

 GHPE 503  Graduate Health Fitness 1   Fall/Spring   

 GHPE Health Fitness Activity Course 0.5   Fall/Spring GHPE 503 

TOTAL REQUIRED HOURS 33.5    

 

* Must be completed before taking Strategic Management (GBUS 565) 

** GBUS 565 & GBUS 566 must be taken during the same semester 

*** Must be taken as a Co/Prerequisite for  Marketing Management (GMKT 564) 

**** Must be last semester standing to enroll 

^Only six credit hours (generally two courses) are required in the area of a concentration if the elective class is used to fulfill a concentration course. 
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21 Month Degree Plan 

17 Month Degree Plan 

 

 

 

 

FALL 1        Credit Hours 

� GACT 562 Managerial Accounting (T) (**)    [3.0] 

� GBUS 574 Competitive Business Intelligence (*) (T) or (I)  [2.0] 

� GBUS 598 Research Methodology (T)    [3.0] 

� GMGT 585  Quantitative Management (T)     [3.0] 

� GMGT 561 Management in a Globalized Era (T)    [3.0] 

 

SPRING 1        Credit Hours 

� GFIN 563 Finance (T) (**)     [3.0] 

� GMKT 564 Marketing Management (T)     [3.0] 

� GBUS 504 Communications in Contemporary Business (P) (T) [3.0] 

� GBUS 572 Business Ethics (P) (T) or (I)    [2.0] 

� GHPE 503 Graduate Health Fitness     [1.0] 
 

FALL 2        Credit Hours 

� GBUS 565 Strategic Management (***) (T)    [3.0] 

� GBUS 566 Simulation (***) (T)     [1.0] 

� GBUS 582 Managerial Economics (T)    [3.0] 

�  Elective      [3.0] 

� GTHE 507 Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry (T) or (I) [2.0] 

� GHPE Health Fitness Activity Course    [0.5] 

� GBUS 699 Graduate Business Seminar    [0.0] 

 

 

 

 

FALL 1        Credit Hours 

� GBUS 574 Competitive Business Intelligence (*) (T) or (I)  [2.0] 

� GACT 562 Managerial Accounting (T) (**)    [3.0] 

� GMGT 585 Quantitative Management (T)     [3.0] 

� GHPE 503 Graduate Health Fitness     [1.0] 
 

SPRING 1        Credit Hours 

� GFIN 563 Finance (T) (**)     [3.0] 

� GMGT 561 Management in a Globalized Era (T)   [3.0] 

� GBUS 598 Research Methodology (T)    [3.0] 

� GHPE  Health Fitness Activity     [0.5] 

 

FALL 2              Credit Hours 

� GMKT 564 Marketing Management (T)     [3.0] 

� GBUS 582 Managerial Economics (T)    [3.0] 

� GTHE 507 Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry (T) or (I) [2.0] 

� GBUS 504 Communications in Contemporary Business (P) (T) [3.0] 
   

SPRING 2         Credit Hours 

� GBUS 565 Strategic Management (***) (T)    [3.0] 

� GBUS 566 Simulation (***) (T)     [1.0] 

�   Elective      [3.0] 

� GBUS 572 Business Ethics (P) (T) or (I)    [2.0] 

� GBUS 699 Graduate Business Seminar    [0.0] 

(*) Co/Prerequisite of Marketing Management (**) Must be completed BEFORE taking GBUS 565 & GBUS 566 

(***) Must be taken during the same semester; Requires GACT 562, GFIN 563, GMGT 561 & GMKT 564 be completed prior to enrolling 

(T) Indicates Traditional class (I) Indicates Internet format; Selected classes are also offered in Modular formats (P) Proficiency – if required 


